

HB1481/103826/1

BY: Health and Government Operations Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 1481  
(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in the sponsor line, strike “**and Patterson**” and substitute “**Patterson, Pena-Melnyk, Cullison, Alston, Bagnall, Bhandari, Chisholm, Guzzone, Hutchinson, S. Johnson, Kaiser, Kerr, Kipke, Lopez, Martinez, M. Morgan, Reilly, Rosenberg, Szeliga, Taveras, White Holland, Woods, Woorman, and Ross**”; in line 4, strike “wheelchair for mobility” and substitute “mobility aid”; and in line 5, strike “solicit” and substitute “request, apply for, and facilitate”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in lines 2 and 3, and 6, in each instance, strike “**WHEELCHAIR FOR MOBILITY**” and substitute “**MOBILITY AID**”; after line 4, insert:

**“(D) “DONATION” MEANS THE VOLUNTARY TRANSFER OF PROPERTY, SERVICES, OR FUNDS TO THE PROGRAM OR AN ELIGIBLE INDIVIDUAL.”;**

in lines 5 and 9, strike “**(D)**” and “**(E)**”, respectively, and substitute “**(E)**” and “**(F)**”, respectively; and in line 20, strike “**SOLICIT**” and substitute “**REQUEST, APPLY FOR, AND FACILITATE**”.

On page 3, after line 14, insert:

**“(3) IN REPORTING THE DATA REQUIRED UNDER PARAGRAPH (2)(II) OF THIS SUBSECTION, THE DEPARTMENT SHALL MAKE REASONABLE EFFORTS TO ANONYMIZE THE DATA TO PROTECT THE PRIVACY OF RECIPIENTS.”**